
 

2024 STANDING COMMITTEES 
 

Board of Trustees 
 

President 
Richard A. Pollock 

 
Vice President  

Nora T. Mahoney 
 

Secretary 
Terence L. Thomas 

 
Treasurer 

Matt Melago 
 

Richik Sarkar 
Samuel S. Hartwell 
Richard Dempsey 
Kevin E. Martin 
Matthew J. Previts 

 
 
 
 
 

Ex Officio  
Paul L. Rupert  

 
General Manager/COO 

Preston Smith 
 

Union Club Foundation Board 

Sean Wenger 
Judy Reeves 
Christine Lobas 
Yan Maschke

President 
Howard Edelstein 

 
Treasurer 

Phill Ridolfi 
 

Secretary 
Elizabeth (Lisa) Monihan 

Chair of Development, Elizabeth Stueber  
Chair Governance Committee, Ken Morgan  
 Chair of Art Committee Marianne Berardi 

Board Liaison Sean Wenger
 

 
Damon Taseff
Emily Poznako 
Peter Balunek 
Brent Buckley  
Ryan Cross  
Diane De Grazia  
Kelly Falcone-Hall 
Ken Haffey 
Nick Hylant 
 

Henry Ott-Hansen  
Viktoria Pikous  
Cynthia Gascoigne Prior  
James Stone 
Maryann Thomas 
 Jack Walton 
Kate Wensink 
Gary Brahler 
Joyce Litzler 
 



 

2023 STANDING COMMITTEES (CONTINUED ) 
 

Admissions Committee 
 
 

Finance and Audit Committee 
Matt Melago, Chair 

 
Brian Edelstein 
Nicholas Fanous 
Carl Greppin 
Collin Knisely 
Stephen Ligus 
Gabriel Malemud 
Terence Coyne  

 
Nora Mahoney 
Bryan Schauer 
William Welsh 
Gillian Weatherhead 
Nathan B. Wynveen 
Richard A. Pollock

   
House Committee 

Robert Maschke, Chair  
Richard Dempsey, Vice Chair and Board Liaison

 
Charles Bolton 
Aaron Hill 
M. Joan McCarthy 
Hugh E. McKay 
Ginger Mlakar 

Jay Moroscak 
Jocelyn Ruf 
Terry Thomas, Trustee 
Geoff Williams 
Amy Willey 

 
 
 

 
Warren Blazy  
Michael Ferry 
Rob Gilmore 
Allison Grealis 
Anas Haroun  
Heidi Hooper 
Nick Hylant 

Membership Committee 
Sylvan Long, Co-Chair 

Yan Maschke, Board Liaison 

 
 

 
 
Matt Previts 
Seku Shabazz 
Tim Collins  
Renee Rogers 
Zach Kile

 
 

 
Brent Ballard  
Robert Maschke 
Richard Pollock 

Nominating Committee 
Nora T. Mahoney, Board Liaison 

 
 

Paul Rupert 
Cynthia Schulz 

Operational Technology Committee 
Richik Sarkar, Chair 

Joe Compton       Timothy M. Opsitnick 
Joe LaMantia  Laura P. Rusick 
  



 

CLUBS WITHIN A CLUB 
 

Arts & Culture Club 
Stephanie Allen, Co-Chair  

seedfolks@yahoo.com 
Marcia Hall, Co-Chair  
mhall@bonfoey.com 

 
Bow Tie Society 

Matthew Schiller, Chair 
matthew@jkinvestmentgroup.com 

 
Cigar Club 

Richik Sarkar, Chair 
richik.sarkar@dinsmore.com 

 
 Cleveland Business Leaders Club 

Michael Ferry, Co-Chair 
mferry@clevelandfoundry.org 

Matthew Previts, Co-Chair 
matt.previts@us.logicalis.com 

Yan Maschke 
yan@yanmaschke.com 

 
Craft Beer Club 

Sam Hartwell, Chair 
sam.hartwell.personal@gmail.com 

 
Cuvée Club 

Beverage@theunionclub.org 
 

Economic Growth & Energy Club 
Alex Chapman, Chair  

alex.chapman2010@gmail.com 
 

Emerging Leader’s Club 
Anas Haroun, Chair 

anas.harouns@gmail.com 
 

Engaging Women’s Club 
Venera Foti, Co-Chair 

venera.foti@icloud.com 
Judy Matsko, Co-Chair 

matsko@bright.net 
 

Flag & Shield Club 
Matthew Previts, Co-Chair 

matt.previts@us.logicalis.com 
 

Futures Club 
Bruce Akers, Chair  

brucehakers@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Game Night Club 
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Jerry Jarzabek, Chair  
gjarzabek@rwbaird.com 

 
Golf Society 

Chris Bacquet, Chair  
cbacquet10@gmail.com 

 
The Hermits 

Tom Stickney, Chair  
tms@stickneystickney.com 

 
Intown Club 

Ginger Van Wagenen, President 
ginger.vanwagenen@gmail.com 

 
Lit by The Lake Book Club 

Diane Hunt, Chair  
diannehunt17303@gmail.com 

 
Readers Review Club 
Colleen Petras, Chair 
colleen@sjpjr.com 

 
Rod & Gun Club 

Nathan Wynveen 
nbw@turndev.com 

 
Travel Talk: Tips & Trips Club 

Gillian A. W. Weatherhead, Chair 
 gweatherhead2@yahoo.com 
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